
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
164 

38 
80 
06 
46 
14 
11 
65 
71 
43 
91 
18 

108 
3 

97 
15 
19 
13 
08 
92 
79 

138 
68 

146 
52 

66 
83 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
3 
7 
3 
8 
9 
3 

D N S 
D N S  

Name 
James Rogerson 
Luis Rivera 
Matt Blehm 
Angelica Sprehe 
James Goughary 
Charles Mathes 
William Keeling 
Michael Fox 
David Burke 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
L. Lowell Huston 
Stephanie Andersen 
Riley Salyer 
Larry Svaton 
Paul May 
Namy Tran 
Ryan Brehm 
Markham Watson 
Roy Johnson 
Jim Rainey 
James Place 
Tyler Quance 
Jonah Yokubaitis 
jon stautberg 

Riley Salyer 
Neil Verity 

Class 
EP 
STU 
EP 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
B - S p e c  
B - S p e c  
T4 
B - S p e c  
B - S p e c  
GTL 
T4 
T3 
FP 
STL 
STU 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
EP 

HP 
HP 

Hometown 

Angleton TX 

Angleton TX 

Rosharon TX 

Coppell TX 

Houston TX 

Kingwood, Tx 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Midlothian TX 

Sealy TX 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Racine WI 

Longview, TX 

Alvin TX 

McKinney TX 

Houston TX 

Borne, Tx  

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Palmer TX 

San Antonio TX 

Cypress TX 

Austin 

Sugarland TX 

Longview TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Milw 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Alamo 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Almo 

Member_ID 

245971 

147645 

362366 

526648 

40779 

249240 

287317 

363202 

447398 

102149 

277344 

266312 

420668 

520499 

48539 

179798 

475272 

526367 

452822 

387490 

175694 

62 

527160 

519092 

368811 

520499 

270572 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

21:49.290 

21:52.767 

22:04.015 

22:04.638 

22:36.942 

22:39.048 

23:14.525 

23:19.413 

23:31.331 

23:34.055 

23:40.425 

23:49.018 

22:44.817 

22:47.628 

22:50.509 

22:50.975 

20:35.185 

22:07.597 

23:31.791 

17:01.752 

17:14.965 

18:39.892 

22:20.870 

9:19.279 

8:03.126 

Best Tm 

1:46.425 

1:46.417 

1:48.208 

1:48.097 

1:50.742 

1:50.946 

1:53.919 

1:54.410 

1:55.069 

1:55.540 

1:56.590 

1:54.473 

2:01.842 

2:01.003 

2:00.496 

2:00.795 

1:59.156 

2:10.153 

2:14.644 

1:51.982 

1:52.280 

1:58.519 

1:51.901 

1:49.796 

1:57.943 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Miata 1990 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda FIT 

2015 Honda Fit 

2009 Ma zda Miata MX5 

2011 Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2005 Honda S2000 

Spitfire 

1983 Mazda RX7 

2014 Scion FRS 

1990 Mazda Miata 

200 0 Acu ra In teg ra GRS  

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

TX 

Mazda rx7 

1984 Honda Civic 

1966 MG MGB 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 
R P M  M o t o r s p o r t s  H o o s i e r  M a z d a  B  W e a r  T ib u r o n  M o t o r s p o r t s  
Hawk 

Hoosier Tire 

Phillips Race Prep 
Diane Carter & Phillips Race Prep 
Blood 
Philllipsraceprep 
Phillips Race Prep 
Hangar 18 Racing 
B lack Armor Helmets / G-Loc Brakes 

Hoosier 
Hanger 18 Racing 
Performance Stop 

Tiburon Motorsports 

Place Rentals/Acura/Hoosier 

5443269 
Texas Direct Auto 

Hoosier 
Verity Velocity 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:55.540) for B-Spec by John Phillips. 
New Track Record (1:49.796) for STL by Jonah Yokubaitis. 
Provisional Results posted at 1:55 pm. Official results posted at 3:50pm 

Printed: 5/26/2018 3:50:15 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.477 

Avg. Speed 

78.528 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.417 

Best Speed 

80.513 

Best Lap by 

38 - Luis Rivera 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 1 - EP, FP, T3, T4, STL,BSPEC, STU 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:22:29 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2018 01:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

DQ 

No. 
164 

06 
80 

146 
46 
82 
68 
65 
66 
18 

3 
91 
97 
15 
92 
71 

108 
13 
08 
14 
43 
79 

83 
52 

138 
19 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
5 
3 
1 
6 
7 
4 
8 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  

DQ 

Name 
James Rogerson 
Angelica Sprehe 
Matt Blehm 
Jonah Yokubaitis 
James Goughary 
Luis Rivera 
Tyler Quance 
Michael Fox 
Riley Salyer 
L. Lowell Huston 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
Larry Svaton 
Paul May 
Roy Johnson 
David Burke 
Stephanie Andersen 
Ryan Brehm 
Markham Watson 
Charles Mathes 
Will Keeling 
Jim Rainey 

Neil Verity 
jon stautberg 
James Place 
Namy Tran 

Class 
EP 
STU 
EP 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
HP 
T4 
B - S p e c  
B - S p e c  
GTL 
T4 
STU 
STL 
B - S p e c  
FP 
STL 
STL 
B - S p e c  
STL 

HP 
EP 
T4 
T3 

Hometown 

Angleton TX 

Coppell TX 

Rosharon TX 

Austin 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Cypress TX 

League City TX 

Longview TX 

Friendswood TX 

Sealy TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

McKinney TX 

Houston TX 

Midlothian TX 

Racine WI 

Borne, Tx  

Houston TX 

Kingwood, Tx 

Houston TX 

Palmer TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Sugarland TX 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Milw 

Alamo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

245971 

526648 

362366 

519092 

40779 

147645 

527160 

363202 

520499 

266312 

102149 

277344 

48539 

179798 

387490 

447398 

420668 

526367 

452822 

249240 

287317 

175694 

270572 

368811 

62 

475272 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

7 

5 

1 

4 

Total Tm 

21:42.561 

22:11.223 

22:24.716 

22:34.965 

22:46.415 

22:48.707 

23:16.350 

23:36.005 

23:38.309 

21:43.114 

21:45.446 

21:45.866 

22:30.875 

22:31.337 

22:33.656 

22:44.782 

22:45.579 

22:22.324 

23:21.149 

13:21.143 

10:52.262 

2:12.774 

15:34.381 

Best Tm 

1:46.007 

1:46.858 

1:49.652 

1:51.091 

1:51.375 

1:51.076 

1:51.395 

1:54.757 

1:55.241 

1:54.607 

1:56.311 

1:56.058 

1:58.201 

1:58.317 

1:52.387 

1:57.706 

2:00.297 

2:07.007 

2:15.437 

1:51.525 

2:02.809 

1:59.333 

2:11.020 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

1982 Mazda RX7 

TX 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Honda Civic 

2009 Ma zda Miata MX5 

2015 Honda FIT 

2015 Honda Fit 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2014 Scion FRS 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 2 

Spitfire 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Miata 1990 

2015 Honda Fit 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

Mazda rx7 

200 0 Acu ra In teg ra GRS  

2005 Honda S2000 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 

Hawk 
5443269 
Hoosier Tire 
R P M  M o t o r s p o r t s  H o o s i e r  M a z d a  B  W e a r  T ib u r o n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Diane Carter & Phillips Race Prep 
Hoosier 
Hangar 18 Racing 
Philllipsraceprep 
Phillips Race Prep 
Hoosier 
Hanger 18 Racing 
Tiburon Motorsports 
Blood 
B lack Armor Helmets / G-Loc Brakes 

Verity Velocity 
Texas Direct Auto 
Place Rentals/Acura/Hoosier 
Performance Stop 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional Results posted at 10:15am 
Car #19 DQ from this race for exiting track after lap 1 and returning without permission.  GCR 6.2.2 
Official results posted 12:00pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 11:59:39 AM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

28.662 

Avg. Speed 

78.934 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.007 

Best Speed 

80.825 

Best Lap by 

164 - James Rogerson 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 1 - EP, FP, T3, T4, STL,BSPEC, STU 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 9:35:04 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 08:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
164 
06 
82 

146 
46 
14 
68 
65 
18 
3 

91 
71 
97 
66 

108 
19 
15 
80 
08 
13 

92 
79 
52 

138 
43 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
6 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
7 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
James Rogerson 
Angelica Sprehe 
Luis Rivera 
Jonah Yokubaitis 
James Goughary 
Charles Mathes 
Tyler Quance 
Michael Fox 
L. Lowell Huston 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
David Burke 
Larry Svaton 
Riley Salyer 
Stephanie Andersen 
Namy Tran 
Paul May 
Matt Blehm 
Markham Watson 
Neil Verity 

Roy Johnson 
Jim Rainey 
jon stautberg 
James Place 
William Keeling 

Class 
EP 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
STL 
GTL 
HP 
B-Spec 
T3 
T4 
EP 
STL 
FP 

STU 
STL 
EP 
T4 
B-Spec 

Hometown 

Angleton TX 

Coppell TX 

Angleton TX 

Austin 

Houston TX 

Kingwood, Tx 

Cypress TX 

League City TX 

Friendswood TX 

Sealy TX 

Houston TX 

Midlothian TX 

Alvin TX 

Longview TX 

Racine WI 

Houston TX 

McKinney TX 

Rosharon TX 

Houston TX 

Borne, Tx  

Houston TX 

Palmer TX 

Sugarland TX 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Milw 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Alamo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

245971 

526648 

147645 

519092 

40779 

249240 

527160 

363202 

266312 

102149 

277344 

447398 

48539 

520499 

420668 

475272 

179798 

362366 

452822 

270572 

387490 

175694 

368811 

62 

287317 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

2 

Total Tm 

25:22.095 

25:49.847 

26:02.247 

26:20.623 

26:24.926 

26:26.311 

26:46.614 

27:19.431 

25:26.843 

25:29.466 

25:34.878 

25:38.835 

25:39.498 

26:06.952 

26:31.087 

26:35.511 

26:42.030 

26:52.642 

26:58.028 

4:07.874 

Best Tm 

1:47.424 

1:48.837 

1:49.633 

1:50.738 

1:51.045 

1:52.230 

1:52.609 

1:55.829 

1:56.074 

1:56.454 

1:56.796 

1:55.979 

1:55.548 

1:56.472 

2:00.600 

2:00.662 

2:00.265 

1:50.553 

2:18.242 

2:01.051 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

1990 Mazda Miata 

TX 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Miata 1990 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata MX5 

2015 Honda FIT 

2015 Honda Fit 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 

1984 Honda Civic 

2011 Mazda 2 

2005 Honda S2000 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Spitfire 

2014 Scion FRS 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda rx7 

2000 Acura Integra GRS 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda B Wear Tiburon Motorsports 
5443269 
Hoosier Tire 

Diane Carter & Phillips Race Prep 
Hangar 18 Racing 
Philllipsraceprep 
Phillips Race Prep 
Blood 
Hoosier 
Hoosier 
Black Armor Helmets / G-Loc Brakes 
Performance Stop 
Hanger 18 Racing 
Hawk 

Tiburon Motorsports 

Texas Direct Auto 
Place Rentals/Acura/Hoosier 
Phillips Race Prep 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:00pm 
Official results posted at 2:50pm 

Printed: 5/29/2018 11:24:23 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

27.752 

Avg. Speed 

78.807 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.424 

Best Speed 

79.759 

Best Lap by 

164 - James Rogerson 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 1 - EP, FP, T3, T4, STL,BSPEC, STU 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 13:38:04 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 01:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
41 
51 
74 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Randy Acock 
Bruce Cerveny 
Darren Brown 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FV 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi TX 

Big Canoe GA 

plano TX 

Region 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

332925_1 

373272 

199989 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

Total Tm 

20:45.283 

20:46.050 

21:04.020 

Best Tm 

1:42.492 

1:42.753 

1:53.168 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 8  V a n  D ie m e n  R F 9 8 - H o n d a  

2012 Piper DF5 

Formula vee Vortech 

Sponsor 
A co ck  En g in e e r in g /S c o t t  S e g e rs  R a ce  P re p  

Patterson Food Processing 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Results posted at 3:00pm 
Official results posted 3:50pm 

Printed: 5/26/2018 3:51:41 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.767 

Avg. Speed 

82.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.492 

Best Speed 

83.597 

Best Lap by 

41 - Randy Acock 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 2 - FF, FF-T, FV, F5, FST, CF 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:55:28 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2018 01:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
41 
51 
74 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Randy Acock 
Bruce Cerveny 
Darren Brown 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FV 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi TX 

Big Canoe GA 

plano TX 

Region 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

332925_1 

373272 

199989 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

Total Tm 

20:48.045 

20:48.837 

20:48.686 

Best Tm 

1:42.745 

1:42.805 

1:52.445 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 8  V a n  D ie m e n  R F 9 8 - H o n d a  

2012 Piper DF5 

Formula vee Vortech 

Sponsor 
A co ck  En g in e e r in g /S c o t t  S e g e rs  R a ce  P re p  

Patterson Food Processing 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 10:45am 
Official results posted 12:00pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 11:58:33 AM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.792 

Avg. Speed 

82.382 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.745 

Best Speed 

83.391 

Best Lap by 

41 - Randy Acock 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 2 - FF, FF-T, FV, F5, FST, CF 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:18:00 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 09:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
41 
51 

74 

PIC 
1 
2 

D N S 

Name 
Randy Acock 
Bruce Cerveny 

Darren Brown 

Class 
FF 
FF 

FV 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi TX 

Big Canoe GA 

plano TX 

Region 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

332925_1 

373272 

199989 

Laps 

12 

12 

Total Tm 

26:01.461 

26:13.782 

Best Tm 

1:43.223 

1:43.808 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 8  V a n  D ie m e n  R F 9 8 - H o n d a  

2012 Piper DF5 

Formula vee Vortech 

Sponsor 
A co ck  En g in e e r in g /S c o t t  S e g e rs  R a ce  P re p  

Patterson Food Processing 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 2:45pm 
Official results posted 3:20pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 3:19:50 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

12.321 

Avg. Speed 

65.846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.223 

Best Speed 

83.005 

Best Lap by 

41 - Randy Acock 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 2 - FF, FF-T, FV, F5, FST, CF 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 14:12:41 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 01:45 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
0 

12 
98 
33 
54 

199 
15 

19  
2 

80 
88 

4 
87 
21 
10 
27 

5 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
4 
1 
4 
5 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
David Burkett 
Lucian Pancea 
Wesley Cunningham 
Chris Hamilton 
Dennis Cox 
Jarret Voorhies 
Moses Smith 
Travis Renegar 
Karl Markey 
Robert Vanman 
Nathan Ratton 
Raymond Westbrook 
Randy Johnston 
Randall Smart 
Doris Siebert 
Jim Rawson 

Class 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FA 
P2 
P2 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FE 
P2 
FC 
FA 
P2 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

San Antonio  Tx 

Houston TX 

Corpus, Christi TX 

Austin TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Cresson TX 

Edinburg TX 

Rosharon TX 

Allen TX 

Rockwall TX 

North  Rich land H ills TX 

Carrollton TX 

League City TX 

Bandera TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

LnSt 

STxB 

Hous 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Member_ID 

239176 

190820 

355655 

154114 

375856 

485364 

476623 

278917 

526015 

324593 

507232 

528509 

472348 

525972 

301733 

504309 

13357 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

8 

7 

Total Tm 

20:15.224 

20:28.569 

20:29.078 

20:33.843 

20:34.189 

21:00.235 

21:08.672 

21:27.414 

21:30.412 

21:31.029 

21:34.866 

20:22.339 

20:52.638 

20:31.497 

15:29.295 

21:52.636 

1.587 

Best Tm 

1:31.802 

1:33.401 

1:33.026 

1:34.001 

1:33.917 

1:34.423 

1:34.643 

1:35.658 

1:35.539 

1:35.193 

1:36.096 

1:34.412 

1:40.648 

2:00.130 

1:46.392 

1:45.140 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2017 Stohr P2 

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2015 Radical SR3 

2 0 0 0  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

SCCA Enterprises FE 

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

V a n  D i e m e n  F o r m u la  E n t e r p r i s e  

1994 Van  D iemen  RF94 

2008 Dallara 009 

2004 Stohr 01D 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
The Burkett Law Firm 
Luckor Motors 
Brad Pierce Autosport 

Scrappy Robot/Moorespeed 
Mitchell Petroleum 
My Family!! 

R Smart Properties 

ProAmAuto.com 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 2:50pm 
Official results posted 3:55pm 

Printed: 5/26/2018 3:52:37 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

13.345 

Avg. Speed 

91.657 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.802 

Best Speed 

93.331 

Best Lap by 

0 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, F5, P1, P2 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:23:16 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2018 02:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
0 

33 
54 
15 
88 

199 
4 

80 
87 

5 
27 

2 
21 
12 

7 

98 
10 

19  

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
1 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Wesley Cunningham 
Chris Hamilton 
Jarret Voorhies 
Robert Vanman 
Dennis Cox 
Nathan Ratton 
Karl Markey 
Raymond Westbrook 
Jim Rawson 
Doris Siebert 
Travis Renegar 
Randy Johnston 
David Burkett 
Rusty Herbert 

Lucian Pancea 
Randall Smart 
Moses Smith 

Class 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FM 
FE 
P2 
FM 
FM 
FE 
P2 
FA 
FM 
P2 
FA 
P1 

P2 
FC 
FM 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Corpus, Christi TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Allen TX 

Austin TX 

Rockwall TX 

Rosharon TX 

North  Rich land H ills TX 

Houston TX 

Bandera TX 

Edinburg TX 

Carrollton TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Missouri City TX 

San Antonio  Tx 

League City TX 

Cresson TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Almo 

Tex 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

239176 

154114 

375856 

476623 

507232 

485364 

528509 

324593 

472348 

13357 

504309 

526015 

525972 

190820 

471374 

355655 

301733 

278917 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

3 

Total Tm 

21:09.135 

21:09.590 

21:11.869 

21:13.029 

21:16.486 

21:16.836 

21:19.555 

21:21.232 

21:48.283 

21:48.534 

21:49.728 

21:50.467 

22:24.567 

18:02.787 

6:02.495 

Best Tm 

1:33.889 

1:33.997 

1:34.030 

1:33.666 

1:35.434 

1:35.669 

1:34.149 

1:36.123 

1:42.619 

1:43.915 

1:43.630 

1:36.901 

1:57.589 

1:34.881 

1:56.077 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2 0 0 0  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2015 Radical SR3 

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

V a n  D i e m e n  F o r m u la  E n t e r p r i s e  

2004 Stohr 01D 

2008 Dallara 009 

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 3 R ad ic a l P ros por t  130 0 

2017 Stohr P2 

1994 Van  D iemen  RF94 

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Brad Pierce Autosport 

Mitchell Petroleum 

Scrappy Robot/Moorespeed 

ProAmAuto.com 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Luckor Motors 
R Smart Properties 
My Family!! 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:56.077) for P1 by Rusty Herbert. 
Provisional results posted at 11:15am 
Official results posted 12:00pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 12:00:41 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.455 

Avg. Speed 

74.262 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.666 

Best Speed 

91.474 

Best Lap by 

15 - Jarret Voorhies 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, F5, P1, P2 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:46:14 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 09:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
0 

54 
33 
15 
80 
88 

199 
2 

27 
21 

4 
12 

98 
19  
87 

5 
10 

7 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Chris Hamilton 
Wesley Cunningham 
Jarret Voorhies 
Karl Markey 
Robert Vanman 
Dennis Cox 
Travis Renegar 
Doris Siebert 
Randy Johnston 
Nathan Ratton 
David Burkett 

Lucian Pancea 
Moses Smith 
Raymond Westbrook 
Jim Rawson 
Randall Smart 
Rusty Herbert 

Class 
FA 
P2 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FE 
P2 
FM 
FA 
P2 
FM 
FA 

P2 
FM 
FE 
P2 
FC 
P1 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Corpus, Christi TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Rosharon TX 

Allen TX 

Austin TX 

Edinburg TX 

Bandera TX 

Carrollton TX 

Rockwall TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

San Antonio  Tx 

Cresson TX 

North  Rich land H ills TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Missouri City TX 

Region 

LnSt 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

Tex 

Tex 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

239176 

375856 

154114 

476623 

324593 

507232 

485364 

526015 

504309 

525972 

528509 

190820 

355655 

278917 

472348 

13357 

301733 

471374 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

14 

13 

6 

Total Tm 

26:24.009 

26:45.080 

27:00.885 

27:05.517 

27:45.845 

27:56.563 

28:01.296 

28:02.074 

27:26.931 

28:11.613 

21:01.408 

10:51.957 

Best Tm 

1:31.753 

1:33.407 

1:33.557 

1:34.354 

1:35.991 

1:36.012 

1:34.161 

1:37.691 

1:40.410 

1:57.820 

1:35.365 

1:33.958 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2 0 0 0  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2015 Radical SR3 

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

2008 Dallara 009 

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2017 Stohr P2 

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

V a n  D i e m e n  F o r m u la  E n t e r p r i s e  

2004 Stohr 01D 

1994 Van  D iemen  RF94 

200 3 R ad ic a l P ros por t  130 0 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Brad Pierce Autosport 
Mitchell Petroleum 

Scrappy Robot/Moorespeed 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Luckor Motors 
My Family!! 

ProAmAuto.com 
R Smart Properties 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 3:15pm 
Official results posted 3:50pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 3:51:00 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

21.071 

Avg. Speed 

91.954 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.753 

Best Speed 

93.381 

Best Lap by 

0 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, F5, P1, P2 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 14:45:44 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
23 
00 

119 
56 
13 
24 
02 
94 
34 

2 
68 

6 
15 

5 
12 
01 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

1 
15 

Name 
Colin Clark 
Scott Monroe 
Grayson Strathman 
Richard Stephens 
Joshua Jacobs 
Brian Bosien 
C J Cramm 
Edward Cavalier 
Kyle Yuchinski 
Roy Hillenburg 
Clif Twaddle 
Bill Murray 
Thomas Fox 
Scott Reimer 
Neil Hand 
Melvin Lipsitz 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
SRF 
S R F 3  

Hometown 

Spring TX 

League City TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Bixby OK 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

Marion TX 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth, Tx 

Beaverton MI 

AUSTIN TX 

Waco TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

KAN 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

GuCo 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

483820 

289372_1 

409212 

349691 

382875 

267117_1 

117305_3 

372947 

527053 

399473 

375872 

459643 

473280 

530760 

458785 

320549_1 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Total Tm 

20:34.793 

20:35.002 

20:38.139 

20:40.516 

20:44.743 

20:49.852 

20:53.757 

20:57.269 

21:16.919 

21:17.498 

21:44.107 

21:55.312 

22:02.107 

22:02.850 

22:17.369 

21:38.172 

Best Tm 

1:41.932 

1:42.235 

1:41.918 

1:42.082 

1:42.429 

1:42.963 

1:43.484 

1:43.792 

1:45.191 

1:45.313 

1:46.923 

1:47.655 

1:48.405 

1:47.991 

1:50.221 

1:47.967 

Make-Model 

200 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

199 6 S C C A  E nt erp r is es  SR F 

199 9  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

199 7  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

200 8  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 0  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

1996 Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

SRF gen 2 

201 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  SR F  3  

Sponsor 
Speed of Light Racing 
Access Companies 
Shock Top Beer 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Edge Realty Partners 
Houston Executive Airport 

SPECTRE 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Spec Racer Sports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

Provisional results posted 3:25pm 
Official results posted 3:55pm 

Printed: 5/26/2018 3:54:39 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.209 

Avg. Speed 

83.266 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.918 

Best Speed 

84.068 

Best Lap by 

119 - Grayson Strathman 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:57:15 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
23 
13 
00 
02 
56 
24 

2 
34 

119 
94 
01 
68 

6 
5 

15 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

1 

Name 
Colin Clark 
Joshua Jacobs 
Scott Monroe 
C J Cramm 
Richard Stephens 
Brian Bosien 
Roy Hillenburg 
Kyle Yuchinski 
Grayson Strathman 
Edward Cavalier 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Clif Twaddle 
Bill Murray 
Scott Reimer 
Thomas Fox 
Neil Hand 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
SRF 

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Spring TX 

Bixby OK 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Marion TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Beaverton MI 

Fort Worth, Tx 

AUSTIN TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Almo 

KAN 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

GuCo 

Tex 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

483820 

382875 

289372_1 

117305_3 

349691 

267117_1 

399473 

527053 

409212 

372947 

320549_1 

375872 

459643 

530760 

473280 

458785 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Total Tm 

20:27.419 

20:29.808 

20:32.647 

20:40.054 

20:40.900 

20:48.808 

21:11.120 

21:13.248 

21:19.532 

21:28.085 

21:30.955 

21:31.376 

21:45.798 

21:53.251 

22:08.909 

20:31.657 

Best Tm 

1:41.532 

1:41.430 

1:41.667 

1:42.401 

1:42.617 

1:42.592 

1:44.578 

1:43.664 

1:42.531 

1:43.695 

1:45.776 

1:45.530 

1:47.459 

1:46.992 

1:48.246 

1:50.001 

Make-Model 

200 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

199 9  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

201 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

200 8  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

199 6 S C C A  E nt erp r is es  SR F 

199 7  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  SR F  3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

1996 Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

SRF gen 2 

Sponsor 
Speed of Light Racing 
Edge Realty Partners 
Access Companies 

Dalrymple Racing Services 
Houston Executive Airport 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Shock Top Beer 
SPECTRE 
Spec Racer Sports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 11:40am 
Official results posted 12:25pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 12:26:06 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.389 

Avg. Speed 

83.766 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.430 

Best Speed 

84.472 

Best Lap by 

13 - Joshua Jacobs 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:14:47 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 10:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
56 
23 
13 
24 
94 
34 
68 
01 
15 
12 
02 

00 
119 

2 
5 
6 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Richard Stephens 
Colin Clark 
Joshua Jacobs 
Brian Bosien 
Edward Cavalier 
Kyle Yuchinski 
Clif Twaddle 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Thomas Fox 
Neil Hand 
C J Cramm 

Scott Monroe 
Grayson Strathman 
Roy Hillenburg 
Scott Reimer 
Bill Murray 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
SRF 
S R F 3  

S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

Hometown 

Bixby OK 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Marion TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Fort Worth, Tx 

AUSTIN TX 

Spring TX 

League City TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Friendswood TX 

Beaverton MI 

Houston TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Almo 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

KAN 

Hous 

GuCo 

Hous 

Member_ID 

349691 

483820 

382875 

267117_1 

372947 

527053 

375872 

320549_1 

473280 

458785 

117305_3 

289372_1 

409212 

399473 

530760 

459643 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

3 

Total Tm 

24:01.404 

24:01.597 

24:11.991 

24:24.103 

24:36.566 

25:00.091 

25:12.100 

25:25.098 

24:10.824 

24:11.882 

5:13.747 

Best Tm 

1:42.089 

1:41.854 

1:42.910 

1:43.554 

1:44.574 

1:44.979 

1:46.402 

1:46.356 

1:48.967 

1:50.350 

Make-Model 

199 9 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

200 0  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

199 7 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

200 8  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  SR F  3  

SRF gen 2 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

199 6 S C C A  E nt erp r is es  SR F 

201 0  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

1996 Ford SRF 

Sponsor 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Speed of Light Racing 
Edge Realty Partners 
Houston Executive Airport 
SPECTRE 

Spec Racer Sports 

Access Companies 
Shock Top Beer 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 3:49pm 
Official results posted 4:45pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 4:44:57 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.193 

Avg. Speed 

83.219 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.854 

Best Speed 

84.120 

Best Lap by 

23 - Colin Clark 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 15:21:40 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 03:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
146 

80 
48 
51 
22 
46 

022 
70 
50 
49 
20 
47 
58 
21 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Name 
Michael Mills 
Chris Mealey 
Michael Zoch 
Don McMillon 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
James Goughary 
Stephen Lamana 
James R Smith 
Charlie Vehle 
Dennis Robertson 
Marcus Barber 
Michael Langlinais 
Eric Ritchie 
James Rogerson 

Class 
G T1 
G T1 
G T1 
G T2 
G T1 
G T2 
G T3 
T2 
G T2 
SP 
G T3 
AS 
T1 
T1 

Hometown 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Temple TX 

Texarkana, Tx 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Metairie LA 

Friendswood TX 

Danbury TX 

Sulphur LA 

Houston TX 

Waveland MS 

Katy TX 

Angleton TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

NER 

Delt 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Hous 

Dix 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

367510 

402244 

353923 

451455 

494637 

40779 

486679 

195558 

422489 

221441 

525971 

163105 

105043 

245971 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

20:21.268 

21:44.322 

20:32.051 

20:42.160 

20:54.983 

21:07.095 

22:01.037 

22:15.948 

20:39.396 

21:47.154 

21:52.989 

20:49.496 

7:12.994 

4:19.361 

Best Tm 

1:32.381 

1:38.856 

1:40.913 

1:40.428 

1:41.955 

1:43.203 

1:48.550 

1:48.192 

1:41.478 

1:55.524 

1:55.404 

2:02.030 

1:46.506 

1:58.340 

Make-Model 

2016 BMW Z4 

2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V ip e r  

199 1 Ch evrolet Corvette 

Corvette 

201 6 McLare n  650 S  GT 1 

Nissan 350Z 

1991 Mazda Miata 

200 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro  

1985 Ford Mustang 

200 6  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

2004 BMW M3 

Sponsor 
Mills Racing 
Riley Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire/Nissan 
LMS 
Over 50 Motorsports 
DB Motorsports 

Honest Tom's Used Race Car Parts 
RitchieRacing.com 
MSR Houston International 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:32.381) for GT1 by Michael Mills. 
Provisional results posted 3:55pm 
Official results posted 4:40pm 

Printed: 5/26/2018 4:38:54 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:23.054 

Avg. Speed 

91.204 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.381 

Best Speed 

92.746 

Best Lap by 

146 - Michael Mills 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:28:30 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2018 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
51 
48 
22 
58 
70 
49 
20 
47 
99 
50 

146 
80 
46 
21 

022 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Don McMillon 
Michael Zoch 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Eric Ritchie 
James R Smith 
Dennis Robertson 
Marcus Barber 
Michael Langlinais 
Kevin Maley 
Charlie Vehle 

Michael Mills 
Chris Mealey 
James Goughary 
James Rogerson 
Stephen Lamana 

Class 
G T2 
G T1 
G T1 
T1 
T2 
SP 
G T3 
AS 
T1 
G T2 

G T1 
G T1 
G T2 
T1 
G T3 

Hometown 

Texarkana, Tx 

Temple TX 

Conroe TX 

Katy TX 

Friendswood TX 

Sulphur LA 

Houston TX 

Waveland MS 

Houston TX 

Danbury TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Metairie LA 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Hous 

Dix 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Delt 

Member_ID 

451455 

353923 

494637 

105043 

195558 

221441 

525971 

163105 

376538 

422489 

367510 

402244 

40779 

245971 

486679 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

20:25.272 

20:26.829 

20:36.694 

22:16.211 

20:44.437 

21:46.080 

22:03.870 

20:48.017 

8:45.261 

6:54.072 

Best Tm 

1:40.345 

1:40.652 

1:41.358 

1:46.387 

1:50.424 

1:54.943 

1:55.937 

2:01.119 

1:41.442 

1:42.166 

Make-Model 

Corvette 

199 1 Ch evrolet Corvette 

201 6 McLare n  650 S  GT 1 

200 6  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

200 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro  

1985 Ford Mustang 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

2016 BMW Z4 

2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V ip e r  

Nissan 350Z 

2004 BMW M3 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RitchieRacing.com 
Over 50 Motorsports 

Honest Tom's Used Race Car Parts 

DB Motorsports 

Mills Racing 
Riley Motorsports 
Hoosier Tire/Nissan 
MSR Houston International 
LMS 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:41.442) for T1 by Kevin Maley. 
Provisional results posted 12:10pm 
Official results posted 12:40pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 12:35:02 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.557 

Avg. Speed 

83.913 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.345 

Best Speed 

85.385 

Best Lap by 

51 - Don McMillon 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:43:44 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 10:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
48 
58 
70 
49 
47 

146 
80 
22 
51 
99 
50 
46 
21 

022 
20 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

D N S 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Name 
Michael Zoch 
Eric Ritchie 
James R Smith 
Dennis Robertson 
Michael Langlinais 

Michael Mills 
Chris Mealey 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Don McMillon 
Kevin Maley 
Charlie Vehle 
James Goughary 
James Rogerson 
Stephen Lamana 
Marcus Barber 

Class 
G T1 
T1 
T2 
SP 
AS 

G T1 
G T1 
G T1 
G T2 
T1 
G T2 
G T2 
T1 
G T3 
G T3 

Hometown 

Temple TX 

Katy TX 

Friendswood TX 

Sulphur LA 

Waveland MS 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Texarkana, Tx 

Houston TX 

Danbury TX 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Metairie LA 

Houston TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Dix 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Delt 

Hous 

Member_ID 

353923 

105043 

195558 

221441 

163105 

367510 

402244 

494637 

451455 

376538 

422489 

40779 

245971 

486679 

525971 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

18:49.824 

19:00.844 

19:24.075 

18:57.507 

19:41.405 

Best Tm 

1:47.638 

1:49.736 

1:50.046 

1:58.077 

2:05.226 

Make-Model 

199 1 Ch evrolet Corvette 

200 6  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

200 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

1985 Ford Mustang 

2016 BMW Z4 

2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V ip e r  

201 6 McLare n  650 S  GT 1 

Corvette 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

Nissan 350Z 

2004 BMW M3 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro  

Sponsor 

RitchieRacing.com 
Over 50 Motorsports 

Honest Tom's Used Race Car Parts 

Mills Racing 
Riley Motorsports 

DB Motorsports 
Hoosier Tire/Nissan 
MSR Houston International 
LMS 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

Provisional results posted: 4:45pm 
Official results posted 5:20pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 5:21:04 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

11.020 

Avg. Speed 

75.835 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.638 

Best Speed 

79.600 

Best Lap by 

48 - Michael Zoch 

 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (18:00 or 19 Laps) started at 16:23:40 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 04:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
72 
01 
02 
36 
03 
25 
43 
13 
4 

44 
33 
20 
87 
58 
70 
65 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Name 
Justin Crickenberger 
Timo Reger 
Stephen Jeu 
Nils Musaeus 
Bill Agha 
Alan Stubblefield 
Jonah Yokubaitis 
Derriann Taylor 
Joe Boyd 
Ben Rail 
Brian Reid 
Sally Landon 
Mary Michele Westbrook 
Vinnie Barrata 
Tyler Quance 
Diane Carter 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Liberty Hill TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Georgetown TX 

Tomball TX 

Austin 

New Braunfels TX 

Richmond TX 

Plano TX 

Cypress TX 

League City TX 

North Richland Hills TX 

Houston, Tx 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Alamo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

514497 

537815 

514400 

258185 

385140 

527215 

519092 

478169 

511743 

495921 

525963 

525488 

472383 

451356 

527160 

277343 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

5 

5 

Total Tm 

20:33.166 

20:33.410 

20:33.706 

20:46.052 

20:46.619 

20:53.479 

20:43.727 

20:54.019 

20:54.547 

21:01.130 

21:07.435 

21:07.820 

20:56.224 

21:55.534 

9:24.615 

10:29.417 

Best Tm 

1:50.665 

1:50.653 

1:50.913 

1:52.057 

1:52.057 

1:53.088 

1:51.764 

1:52.936 

1:52.483 

1:53.463 

1:53.752 

1:54.201 

2:02.187 

1:54.028 

1:52.163 

2:03.299 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

TX 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
MFING X-FACTOR MFING IRON CANYON 

Thunderbyrd Energy 

dieselstorm.com 
X-Factor Racing 
4478785 

Phillips Race Prep 

X-Factor Racing 

Drake Plastics Ltd. Co. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
43 penalized 3 PIC for jumping the start 
Provisional results posted 4:30pm 
Official results posted at 5:15pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 9:28:27 AM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.244 

Avg. Speed 

76.428 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.653 

Best Speed 

77.431 

Best Lap by 

01 - Timo Reger 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 6 - SM, SM5, SMN 

Sat Race 1 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:02:18 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2018 03:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
03 
72 
02 
36 
12 
13 
58 
44 
4 

20 
33 
23 
87 
65 
43 

01 
25 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
13 
14 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Bill Agha 
Justin Crickenberger 
Stephen Jeu 
Nils Musaeus 
Tyler Quance 
Derriann Taylor 
Vinnie Barrata 
Ben Rail 
Joe Boyd 
Sally Landon 
Brian Reid 
Alexandre Papadopulos 
Mary Michele Westbrook 
Diane Carter 
Jonah Yokubaitis 

Timo Reger 
Alan Stubblefield 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMN 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Georgetown TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Cypress TX 

New Braunfels TX 

Houston, Tx 

Plano TX 

Richmond TX 

League City TX 

Cypress TX 

Missouri City TX 

North Richland Hills TX 

Houston TX 

Austin 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Region 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Alamo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

385140 

514497 

514400 

258185 

527160 

478169 

451356 

495921 

511743 

525488 

525963 

525962 

472383 

277343 

519092 

537815 

527215 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Total Tm 

20:39.355 

20:40.049 

20:42.761 

20:44.511 

20:48.669 

20:50.755 

20:55.234 

21:00.217 

21:00.380 

21:02.366 

21:03.108 

21:16.257 

22:12.537 

22:30.308 

17:00.717 

Best Tm 

1:52.006 

1:51.893 

1:52.379 

1:52.470 

1:52.000 

1:52.756 

1:52.681 

1:53.152 

1:53.059 

1:53.436 

1:53.527 

1:54.656 

1:59.669 

2:00.674 

1:50.977 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

TX 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 
dieselstorm.com 
MFING X-FACTOR MFING IRON CANYON 
Thunderbyrd Energy 

Drake Plastics Ltd. Co. 

Phillips Race Prep 
X-Factor Racing 

4478785 

X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 12:30pm 
Official results posted at 2:45pm 

Printed: 5/29/2018 11:18:00 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.694 

Avg. Speed 

76.046 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.977 

Best Speed 

77.205 

Best Lap by 

43 - Jonah Yokubaitis 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 6 - SM, SM5, SMN 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 12:12:55 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 11:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
58 
36 
02 
4 

44 
13 
23 
41 
20 
03 
65 
43 
12 
72 

01 
25 
87 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Vinnie Barrata 
Nils Musaeus 
Stephen Jeu 
Joe Boyd 
Ben Rail 
Derriann Taylor 
Alexandre Papadopulos 
Brian Reid 
Sally Landon 
Bill Agha 
Diane Carter 
Jonah Yokubaitis 
Tyler Quance 
Justin Crickenberger 

Timo Reger 
Alan Stubblefield 
Mary Michele Westbrook 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMN 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Houston, Tx 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Richmond TX 

Plano TX 

New Braunfels TX 

Missouri City TX 

Cypress TX 

League City TX 

Georgetown TX 

Houston TX 

Austin 

Cypress TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

North Richland Hills TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Alamo 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

451356 

258185 

514400 

511743 

495921 

478169 

525962 

525963 

525488 

385140 

277343 

519092 

527160 

514497 

537815 

527215 

472383 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

15:19.834 

15:20.703 

15:21.409 

15:22.780 

15:23.362 

15:24.234 

15:25.957 

15:27.930 

15:28.966 

15:24.896 

16:10.099 

15:26.758 

4:40.269 

4:42.427 

Best Tm 

2:17.848 

2:20.007 

2:16.580 

2:21.220 

2:20.983 

2:21.190 

2:22.874 

2:26.254 

2:25.519 

2:09.705 

2:33.216 

2:22.182 

2:18.109 

2:21.170 

Make-Model 

Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

TX 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Thunderbyrd Energy 
Phillips Race Prep 

X-Factor Racing 
dieselstorm.com 

4478785 
Drake Plastics Ltd. Co. 
MFING X-FACTOR MFING IRON CANYON 

X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 5:15pm 
Car #43 penalized 3 PIC for Pass Under Yellow.  6.1.1.B 
Car #03 Penalized 3 PIC for Pass under Yellow.  6.1.1.B 
Official results posted at 5:45pm 

Printed: 5/27/2018 5:45:33 PM 

Chief Steward: James Foyle 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston  

Sanction: 18-M-5475 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.869 

Avg. Speed 

55.888 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.705 

Best Speed 

66.058 

Best Lap by 

03 - Bill Agha 

Fun in the Sun  

Group 6 - SM, SM5, SMN 

Sun Race 3 Official Results 18-M-5475 

Race (18:00 or 19 Laps) started at 16:49:39 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2018 04:45 PM 
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